2016 Annual Report

Korea Development Bank and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016 and 2015
(In millions of won)

107

53.   Restatement of the Comparative Consolidated Financial Statements

Daewoo Shipbuilding & Marine Engineering Co., Ltd. (DSME), which was the Group‟s associate as of
December 31, 2014, has restated the consolidated financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2015
and 2014 due to the error of the total estimated cost for construction, etc. As a result of the restatement, DSME‟s
net assets as of December 31, 2015 and 2014 increased by W182 billion and decreased by W915 billion,
respectively. Consequently, the Group has restated the comparative consolidated financial statements for the
year ended December 31, 2015.

The impacts on the Group‟s consolidated financial statements as the result of the restatements are as follows:

(1) Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

 December 31, 2015

December 31, 2014

As previously
reported  Adjustments

As restated

As previously
reported  Adjustments

As restated

Assets:

 Investments in

associates W 26,607,053   -  26,607,053   21,440,756   (287,898)  21,152,858
Others  282,884,720   (175,472)  282,709,248   255,264,063   -  255,264,063

 309,491,773   (175,472)  309,316,300   276,704,819   (287,898)  276,416,921

Liabilities:
Deferred tax

liabilities  3,610,816   10,977   3,621,793   2,890,176   (35,092)  2,855,084
Others  271,938,609   (357,866)  271,580,743   244,114,040   -  244,114,040

 275,549,425   (346,889)  275,202,536   247,004,216   (35,092)  246,969,124

Net assets W 33,942,347   171,417   34,113,764   29,700,603   (252,806)  29,447,797

As of December 31, 2016 and 2015

(In millions of won)

160

notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements >>>

Korea Development Bank and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016 and 2015
(In millions of won)

108

53.   Restatement of the Comparative Consolidated Financial Statements, Continued

(2) Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

  2015

As previously

reported  Adjustments

As restated
Net interest income W 2,250,983  -  2,250,983
Non-interest income, net  653,374  323,343  976,717
Provision for loan losses  2,976,697  -  2,976,697
General and administrative expenses  1,342,676  -  1,342,676
Non-operating income, net (*1)  4,101,448  57,388  4,158,836
Profit before income taxes  2,686,432  380,731  3,067,163
Income tax expense  989,718  46,069  1,035,787
Profit from continuing operations  1,696,714  334,662  2,031,376
Profit from discontinued operations  56,710  -  56,710
Profit for the year  1,753,424  334,662  2,088,086
Other comprehensive income for the year,

net of tax  380,278  (2,117)  378,161
Total comprehensive income for the year W 2,133,702  332,545  2,466,247
Profit attributable to:

Owners of the parent W 1,735,583  334,662  2,070,245
Non-controlling interests  17,841  -  17,841
 W 1,753,424  334,662  2,088,086

Total comprehensive income attributable
to:

Owners of the parent W 1,920,670  332,545  2,253,215
Non-controlling interests  213,032  -  213,032
 W 2,133,702  332,545  2,466,247

Earnings per share (in won) W 519   619
Earnings per share - Continued operations

(in won) W 513   591

(*1) Non-operating income, net is the effect caused by the change of the share of earnings (loss) of associates.

As of December 31, 2016 and 2015

(In millions of won)

161

KDB Bank
2016 Annual Report

Korea Development Bank and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016 and 2015

109

54.   Risk Management

(1) Introduction

(i) Objectives and principles
The Group‟s risk management aims to maintain financial soundness and effectively manage various risks